## DAILY CAUSE LIST

## (FOR TUESDAY THE 25th April, 2024 AT 10:30 (MORNING) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI VIJAY TARAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.	CASE /APPEAL	HEARING	NAME OF APPELANT/	NAME OF RESPONDENT
NO	NO.	STAGE	COMPLAINANT	
1.	APIC-124/2024	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Wangkep Lucin, Shri	PIO-cum- Shri Dobin Doke,
			Nongchin Taism & Shri Teli	DFO, Changlang District,
			Ango	Govt. of A.P.
2	APIC-108/2024	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Riya Taram & Shri	PIO-EE, Department of
	,		Takam Sakap	Power, Raga Division, Kamle
				District, Govt. of A.P.
3.	APIC-109/2024	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Riya Taram & Shri	PIO-EE, Department of
			Takam Sakap	Power, Daporijo Division,
				U/Subansiri District, Govt. of
				A.P.
4.	APIC-110/2024	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Riya Taram & Takam	PIO-Cum-EE, Department of
			Sakap	Power, Pasighat Division,
				E/Siang District, Govt. of
				A.P.
5.	APIC-111/2024	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Riya Taram & Takam	PIO-Cum-EE, Department of
			Sakap	Power, Mechuka Division,
				Shi-Yomi District, Govt. of
				A.P.
6.	APIC-112/2024	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shri Riya Taram & Takam	PIO-Cum-EE, Department of
			Sakap	Power, Bomdila Division,
			65	W/Kameng District, Govt. of
				A.P.

Therefore, all the above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear in person before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Vijay Taram, State Information Commissioner on the above cited date and time as scheduled. PIO's & Appellants can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading WEBEX meeting App from Google Play store. Please Contact:-8787308975/9957564802 for link, meeting Password and other assistance.

Dated Itanagar, the 24 April, 2024 Memo No. SIC-VT/Daily cause list/2024-25 Copy to:-

1) The Superintendent of Police SP Capital, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.

2) The SP Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.

3) Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC accordingly.

4) Case file.

5) Notice board.

Registrar / Dy. Registra

(APIC).Itanagar Deputy Registrar Arunachal Prudesh Information Commission itanagar.